

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 641 of 2015**

=====

BHUPENDRABHAI ISHWARLAL MODI....Appellant(s)

Versus

HAYATKHAN YUSUF KHAN PATHAN & 4....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL B PARIKH, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 5

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2 - 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI**Date : 02/11/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Though sufficient time was given to learned advocate for the appellant to provide fresh address of the unserved respondents, learned advocate for the appellant has not provided fresh address till today. As a last opportunity, time is granted upto **8th November 2017** to provide fresh address of the unserved respondents, failing which the the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents. If fresh address of the unserved respondents are provided within above time limit, the returnable date shall stand extended to **12th December 2017**.

(C.L.SONI, J.)

vijay