

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 641 of 2015

=====

BHUPENDRABHAI ISHWARLAL MODI

Versus

HAYATKHAN YUSUF KHAN PATHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DISMISSED FOR NON PROSECUTION for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4

MR SUNIL B PARIKH(582) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 18/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr. Harshadray A. Dave, learned advocate for the appellant, stand over to **23rd March, 2026**.

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD.../sfs/18.03